HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH (Office of the Registrar Judicial, Srinagar) ******

NOTICE

It is to notify that the Special Hon'ble Division Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi stands constituted for hearing of the below mentioned matter which will be taken up by the said Bench on 13-04-2023 at 03:45 p.m. as directed. It is to be noted that one of the members of the aforesaid Hon'ble Division Bench *(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar)* will join the Bench through Virtual Mode.

> Review No. 106/2022 in LPA No. 235/2022 Badri Nath Koul V/s UT of J&K.

Dated:- 12-04-2023.

SL)-Registrar Judicial

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary and Bench Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar.
- 2. Secretary and Bench Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi.

... for information.

- 9. Incharge NIC for uploading the notice on the official website of the Hon'ble High Court and for making other necessary arrangements.
- 4. Notice boards.
- 5. Office file.

alm 12.4

Registrar Judicial

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH (Office of the Registrar Judicial, Srinagar) ******

NOTICE

It is to notify that the Special Hon'ble Division Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. A. Chowdhary stands constituted for hearing of the below mentioned matter which will be taken up by the said Bench on 13-04-2023 at 04:00 p.m. as directed. It is to be noted that one of the members of the aforesaid Hon'ble Division Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar) will join the Bench through Virtual Mode.

> Review No. 15/2023 in WP(C) No. 2183/2019 Ghulam Nabi Wani & Anr. V/s UT of J&K and Ors.

Dated:- 12-04-2023.

للا Registrar Judicial

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary and Bench Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar.
- 2. Secretary and Bench Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. A. Chowdhary.

... for information.

- 3. Incharge NIC for uploading the notice on the official website of the Hon'ble High Court and for making other necessary arrangements.
- 4. Notice boards.
- 5. Office file.

John 12.4.23 **Registrar** Judicial

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH (Office of the Registrar Judicial, Srinagar)

NOTICE

It is to notify that the Special Hon'ble Division Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta stands constituted for hearing of the below mentioned matter which will be taken up by the said Bench on 13-04-2023 at 03:15 p.m. as directed. It is to be noted that one of the members of the aforesaid Hon'ble Division Bench *(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar)* will join the Bench through Virtual Mode.

> WP(C) No. 1070/2022 CM No. 2683/2022 New Convent High School & Ors V/s Union of India and Ors.

Sd1=

Dated:- 12-04-2023.

Registrar Judicial

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary and Bench Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar.
- 2. Secretary and Bench Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta.

... for information.

- 3. Incharge NIC for uploading the notice on the official website of the Hon'ble High Court and for making other necessary arrangements.
- 4. Notice boards.
- 5. Office file.

100 1 12. 4.2 **Registrar** Judicial